

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4864/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2009 in CRLA No. 270/2001 & CRLA No. 2007/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

MUMTAZ @ MUMTYAZ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.(NOW UTTARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report))

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.v. Viswanathann,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shree Prakash Singh,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar,adv.
Mr. Nittin Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitender Dewan,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Let the application for bail be listed separately
for consideration on 2nd December, 2009.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Om Parkash)
Court Master