

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010

CRLMP.NO(s). 4023

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2009 in CRLA No. 270/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

DILSHAD @ PAPPU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.(NOW UTTARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Jayant K. Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. Nittin Bhajja,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Let the appeal be tagged with appeal arising out  
of SLP(Crl.) No. 4864/09.

Prayer for bail is rejected at this stage.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master