

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.No.25911 & 25912/2010 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 460 OF 2010

DILSHAD @ PAPPU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.(NOW UTTARKHAND)
(Appln. for bail and exemption from filing OT)
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prafulla Kumar Behera, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Nehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.
Issue notice on Cr1.M.Petitions for bail.
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Advocate accepts notice on
behalf of the State of Uttarkhand.
List on 3rd January, 2011.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master