

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.MP.No.25911 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 460 OF 2010

DILSHAD @ PAPPU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.(NOW UTTARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.K. Behera, Adv.
Mr.R.K. Tiwari, Adv.
Ms.Dolly Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Prakash T.A., Av.
Mr. S.S.Nehra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rahul Verma, Adv.
Mr.J.K. Bhatia, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Considering the grievance expressed by the appellant as narrated in the bail application and in the absence of any serious apprehension by the State in the form of counter affidavit, I am inclined to accept the case of the appellant. Accordingly, the appellant is ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction of Sessions Judge, Roorkee, Hardwar, Uttarakhand.

The Criminal miscellaneous petition is disposed of accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master