

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2084 OF 2009

MUMTAZ @ MUMTYAZ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.(NOW UTTARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 460 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and with office report)

Date: 10/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. RakeshKumar Tewari,Adv.

Ms. Dolly Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Prakash T.A.,Adv.

Mr. S.S.Nehra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant is stated to be in personal difficulty because of the illness of his father. Request for adjournment. Stand over for six weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER