

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2084 OF 2009

MUMTAZ @ MUMTYAZ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.(NOW UTTARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH CRL. APPEAL NO.460 of 2010

(With appl.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and with office report)

Date: 20/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Spiriti Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Nehra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the ground of illness of Mr. Praful Kumar Bahara, learned arguing counsel for the appellant, prayer for adjournment is made.

List the matters after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

|Court Master