

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2084 OF 2009

Mumtaz @ Mumtyaz ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh  
(Now Uttarakhand) ... Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 460 OF 2010

Dilshad @ Pappu ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh  
(Now Uttarakhand) ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21<sup>st</sup> March, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"As prayed for by learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, list the matters on 09.04.2013.**

**In the meanwhile, the additional documents be filed by the appellant."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2013 filed additional documents alongwith application for permission to file the same in Criminal Appeal No. 460 of 2010. Copies of same are placed with appeal Paper books.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 9th day of December, 2013.

**sd/-**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. S.S. Nehra, Advocate

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Advocate

c-4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR