

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s).

2084/2009

MUMTAZ @ MUMTYAZ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.(NOW UTTARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bail and office report)

WITH CrI.A. No. 460/2010 (With Office Report)

Date : 07/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prafulla Ku. Behera, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Ku. Tewari, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Nehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

al

Application seeking permission taking addition

documents on record is allowed. It is submitted by Mr.

K.T.S. Tulsi, learned senior counsel that the appellant

Dilshad @ Pappu was a juvenile on the date of occurrence

i.e. 27.12.1990 inasmuch as his date of birth

is

22.07.1974, as is reflected from the School Lea

ve

Certificate, contained in Annexure A-1 at page 9.

ned

Lear

senior counsel would submit that an inquiry should be held

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

by the District & Sessions Judge, Roorkee, and the report

Naveen Kumar

Date: 2014.08.08

16:02:40 IST

Reason:

be made available to this Court and thereafter the hearing
may take place.

Regard being had to the language employed in Section

2

7A of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2000, it is directed that the concerned District & Sessions Judge, Roorkee shall cause an inquiry with regard to the juvenility of the appellant, Dilshad @ Pappu, after following the procedure as engrafted under Rule 12 of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Rules, 2007 and submit his report within a period of 30 days from the date of receipt of the order passed today. Learned District & Sessions Judge shall submit the documents forming the basis of his report.

Matter be listed on 24.09.2014.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER