

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal

No.2084 of 2009

MUMTAZ @ MUMTYAZ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.(NOW UTTARKHAND)
(With appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH Crl.A. No.460 of 2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 20/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prafulla Kr. Behera, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Kuber Boddh, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Chopra, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Nehra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, A.G.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

al
and
Signature Not Verified

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned Attorney General
appearing for Union of India prays for eight weeks' time to
apprise the competent authorities inviting their attention as
regards certain provisions of Juvenile Justice (Care
Protection of Children) Act, 2000, which possibly require a
re-look regard being had to the prevalent situation.
List the matter after eight weeks.

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2014.11.20
19:18:11 IST
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master